
RHBAA 2024 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
President

Lance Meisenheimer
512 South Main Street
Jonesboro, IL 62952
(618) 697-3700 (C)

lancemeisen@hotmail.com

Vice President
Bill Stricklend
292 Norwood Dr
Joppa, AL 35087
(256) 302-2006 (C)

bstricklend@gmail.com

Treasurer
Darlene Harris
4617 Smiley Rd.

Chapel Hill, TN 37034
Darhar1953@hotmail.com

Secretary
Marissa Scott Dawson

67 Horse Center Road Ste B
Decatur, AL 35603

Marissa.Dawson@RackingHorse.com

Alabama (2 Representatives)
Ricky Parker (1 Remaining Years)
14301 CR 47
Florence, AL 35634
(256) 747-4054 (H)
(256) 762-1041 (C)
Rick58.parker@gmail.com

Bill Stricklend (2 Remaining Years)
292 Norwood Dr.
Joppa, AL 35087
(256) 302-2006 (C)
bstricklend@gmail.com

Arkansas (1 Representative)
Ronnie Hooker (3 Remaining Years)
20127 Hwy 17
Cotton Plant, AR 72036
(501) 350-7457 ( C )
Rhooker55@aol.com

Kentucky (1 Representative)
Jason Hughes (1 Remaining Years)
51 Haley Blvd.
Russell Springs KY 42642
(270)585-2294 (C)
77jshughes@gmail.com

Mississippi (1 Representative)
Luther Watts (3 Remaining Years)
704 Peters Street / PO Box 1054
Summit, MS 39666
(601)324-1093 (C)
luther.watts79@gmail.com

Tennessee (1 Representative)
Greg Johnston (2 Remaining Years)
223 Glenn Springs Rd.
Lawrenceburg, TN 38464
(931) 766-0776 (H)
(931) 242-3957 (C)
gwjohnston18@gmail.com

Region 1 (1 Representative) (States West of the Mississippi- Texas, Missouri,
Louisiana, Arizona, Utah, California, Colorado, Idaho, Kansas, Oklahoma, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Mexico, North Dakota, South Dakota, Minnesota, Iowa, Montana, Wyoming, Oregon, Washington,
Alaska, Hawaii)

Jim Morris (2 Remaining Years)
1795 Highway P
Perryville, MO 63775
(573) 547-5479
(573) 517-8059
Jimdebmorris86@gmail.com

Region 2 (1 Representative) Georgia, Florida
Randy Siniard (1 Remaining Years)
1105 Miller Town Rd.
Temple, GA 30179
(770) 617-9381 (C)
siniardr@bellsouth.net

Region 3 (1 Representative) North Carolina & South Carolina
Henry Jenkins
662 E. Vineyard Rd
Hayesville, NC. 28904
(828) 421-9369 (C)
djenkins33@brmemc.net

Region 4 (1 Representative) West Virginia, Virginia
John Mark Hubbard (2 Remaining Years)
520 Elm Street
Williamson, WV 25661
(304) 235-3056
(304) 687-0475
Jhubbard@unitedcentral.net

Region 5 (1 Representative) (States East of the Mississippi- Illinois, Indiana,
Michigan, Ohio, Connecticut, Rhode Island, Delaware, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Vermont,
Maine, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Wisconsin)

Lance Meisenheimer (2 Remaining Years)
512 South Main Street
Jonesboro, IL 62952
(618) 697-3700 ( C )
lancemeisen@hotmail.com

mailto:bstricklend@gmail.com



